LOYOLA UNIVERSITY NEW ORLEANS
Enrollment by Citizenship for International Students Only
Data as of Official Stats Day (Last working day in September)

Federal

Code Citizenship Description 14FA 15FA 16FA 17FA 18FA 19FA 20FA 21FA 22FA 23FA 24FA
AF AF-AFGHANISTAN 1
AO AO-ANGOLA 1

AR AR - ARGENTINA 1 1 1
AS AS-AUSTRALIA 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 1

AT AT - ASHMORE AND CARTIER ISLANDS 3 2 2
AU AU-AUSTRIA 2 1

BE BE-BELGIUM 1 1 1 1 1

BF BF-BAHAMAS, THE 1 1 1

BK BK-BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA 1 1

BL BL-BOLIVIA 1 1 1 2 1 1 1

BM BM-BURMA 1 1 1 1

BO BO-BELARUS 2
BR BR - BRAZIL 13 4 3 3 5 4 3 6 7 4
BZ BZ - Belize 3 1 2 1 2 4 2 1

CA CA - CANADA 2 1 1 1 2 2 5 7
CG CG-CONGO, DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC 2

CH CH-CHINA 7 6 3 3 2 1

CL CL-CHILE 1 1 3 1 1 1 2
cMm CM-CAMEROON 1
CN CN - COMOROS 1 1 3
co CO - COLOMBIA 1 2 2 2 2 3 5 6 5
CR CR - CORAL SEA ISLANDS TERRITORY 3 3 7
(& CS-COSTA RICA 2 2 2 2 3 6 5 6

cY CY - CYPRUS 1 1

Cz CZ-CZECHIA 1
DA DA-DENMARK 1

DE DE - GERMANY 7 8 9
DO DO - DOMINICA 1 2 2 1
DR DR-DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 2 3 3 2 2 2 1 1

EC EC - ECUADOR 5 9 7 7 11 8 12 10 10 12
El EI-IRELAND 1 1 1 1

ES ES - EL SALVADOR 4 5 2 4 4 7 6 5 16 12
ET ET-ETHIOPIA 1 1
Fl FI-FINLAND 1 1

FR FR - FRANCE 5 3 6 8 6 11 6 17 14 15 20
GB GB - GABON 3 2 2
GE GE - GEORGIA 1 1
GH GH-GHANA 1

GM GM-GERMANY 6 8 5 4 2 2 3

GT GT - GUATEMALA 4 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 4 4 3
HK HK - HONG KONG 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
HN HN - HONDURAS 6 4 5 6 5 6 6 8 10 8 12
ID ID-INDONESIA 1 1

IN IN - INDIA 3 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 5 4
IR IR - IRAN 1

IT IT - ITALY 2 2 1 3 1 5 3

JO JO - JORDAN 1 1 1 1 1 1
JP JP - JAPAN 3 4 4 3 3 1 1
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KE KE-KENYA 1 1 2 2 1

KR KR - KIRIBATI 3 8 6
KS KS-SOUTH KOREA 5 5 2 4 2 3 1 1

KU KU-KUWAIT 1 1 1

LE LE-LEBANON 1

LT LT - LESOTHO 2 1
MA MA - MADAGASCAR 1 1
MG MG-MONGOLIA 1

MM MM - MYANMAR 1 1 1
MX MX - MEXICO 1 2 3 3 5 7

MY MY-MALAYSIA 2 2 1

NG NG - NIGER 2 3 2
NI NI - NIGERIA 1 1 3 5 13 11 10
NL NL - NETHERLANDS 4 9 8 4 5 6 2 7 2 7
NO NO - NORWAY 1 2 2 2 2

NP NP-NEPAL 1 1 1 1

NU NU-NICARAGUA 5 3 2 1 4 5

Nz NZ-NEW ZEALAND 1 1 1 1 1 1

PA PA - PARAGUAY 2 12 10 9
PE PE - PERU 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1

PK PK - PAKISTAN 1

PL PL- POLAND 1 1
PM PM-PANAMA 14 10 7 4 10 9 8 11

PS PS - PALAU 1

RO RO-ROMANIA 1

RU RU - RUSSIAN FEDERATION (THE) 1 1 1 1 2 3
SA SA-SAUDI ARABIA 5 10 10 5 3 1

SF SF-SOUTH AFRICA 2 2 1 1 1

SK SK - Slovakia 1 1 1
SP SP-SPAIN 3 4 3 6 9 7 2 13

SV SV - SVALBARD 6 8 7
Sw SW-SWEDEN 1 1 2
Sz SZ - SWITZERLAND 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1

TH TH - THAILAND 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

TL TL - TOKELAU 1

TN TN - TONGA 1
TR TR - TURKEY 1 5 5 2 2

TT TT - TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 6 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
TW TW-TAIWAN 1 1

TZ TZ-TANZANIA 1 1
UA UA - UKRAINE 1 1 1

UK UK-UNITED KINGDOM (1S) 9 11 6 7 5 4

uUs US-UNITED STATES 1
uy UY - URUGUAY 1 1 1 1
uz UZ-UZBEKISTAN 1 1

VE VE - VENEZUELA 5 2 1 2 2 2 3 1
VN VN - VIETNAM 1 1 1 2 5 4 2 4

wz WZ-SWAZILAND 1
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14FA 15FA 16FA 17FA 18FA 19FA 20FA 21FA 22FA 23FA 24FA

YM

ZA

ZI

W
(blank)

YM-YEMEN

ZA - ZAMBIA
ZI-ZIMBABWE
ZW - ZIMBABWE
Unknown

1

Grand Total

148 147 118 117 120 130 96 159 178 168 188

Level

Top 10 Countries

% of
Total

Total Enroll

Undergrad.

Graduate

FR - FRANCE

EC - ECUADOR

ES - EL SALVADOR

HN - HONDURAS

NI - NIGERIA

DE - GERMANY

PA - PARAGUAY

CA - CANADA

CR - CORAL SEA ISLANDS TERRITORY
NL - NETHERLANDS

EC - ECUADOR

ES - EL SALVADOR

HN - HONDURAS

NI - NIGERIA

PA - PARAGUAY

CR - CORAL SEA ISLANDS TERRITORY
NL - NETHERLANDS

SV - SVALBARD

KR - KIRIBATI

FR - FRANCE

FR - FRANCE

DE - GERMANY
CA - CANADA
CN - COMOROS
HN - HONDURAS
NI - NIGERIA

SV - SVALBARD
CO - COLOMBIA
BR - BRAZIL

IT - ITALY

11%
6%
6%
6%
5%
5%
5%
4%
4%
4%

8%
8%
7%
6%
6%
5%
5%
4%
4%
3%

36%
14%
10%
7%
5%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%




